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36th Annual On-Property Auction
Wednesday 20" September 2023, 1:30pm

lan & Roz, David & Paige Rowett

MARRABEL, SOUTH AUSTRALIA

lan 0418 486 050 | David 0419 839 280 | david@mernowie.com | www.mernowie.com

AGENTS — Nutrien & Elders

Note. The figures in this catalogue are offered as a guide only and should be used in that context.
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TAG
160
633
763
732
1025
1040
237
510
1042
535
523
934
831
776
1041
905
951
435
779
182
149
198
52
381
262
610
921
1036
366
88

MICRON
204
18.4
20.1
18.7
20.9
20.2
20.9
19.3
17.6
17.4
18.6
16.6
18.1
20.8
20.6
18.2

17
20.6
17.1
18.7
18.6
18.6
18.2
19.1
19.9
17.1
18.4
20.1
18.6
19.6

CF
99.5
99.8
98.9
99.9
99.3
99.2
98.9
99.2
99.9
100
99.6
100
99.9
99.1
99.1
99.8
100
99.3
100
99.8
99.8
99.9
99.9
99.8
99.1
100
99.8
99.1
99.8
99.6

BWT
141
129
125
109
130
119
110
100
106
112

99
98
93
97
95
90
98
90
92
92
89
91
98
97
91
95
92
86
90
95

Shorn 5/4/2023, Body Weights 2/9/2023, Side Sampled 10/8/2023, Average Micron 18.8

PWWT
6.11
10.83
5.64
9.18
7.65
8.96
7.65
9.56
9.74
10.96
9.5
5.79
2.83
7.34
8.45
5.14
7.89
7.19
4.99
8.5
4.58
8.96
7.13

5.29
7.77
5.83
7.44
8.29
6

YWT
9.73
13.93
8.26
10.4
10.49
12.77
9.48
12.54
12.44
13.67
11.69
7.9
5.75
8.27
9.33
6.85
10.12
8.31
5.99
11.29
5.52
9.66
8.35

7.2
9.39
8.23
8.64
9.89
7.21

April/May 2022 Drop

YCFW
21.79
38.56
44.42
45.81
32.94
24.34
35.99
25.45
27.14
31.02
15.95
19.13
47.89
44.22
27.9
17.21
25.79
20.44
34.52
24.69
9.21
29.83
13.81

29.95
29.25
28.53
34.75
17.25
11.02

YEMD
1.05
0.23
0.55
0.53

-0.09
0.75
0.3
1.59
1.66
1.56
3.64
1.58
-0.45
0.22
1.03
0.89
0.63
-0.21
-0.21
0.39
-0.1
-0.71
0.41

-0.69
0.6
-0.14
-0.02
-0.16
0.46

YFAT
-0.18
-0.41
-0.83
-0.9
-0.09
-0.08
-0.61
0.24
0.23
-0.04
0.97
-0.14
-1.2
-0.72
-0.62
-0.23
0.48
-0.73
-0.98
0
-0.61
-0.6
-0.52

-0.69
0.27
-0.68
-0.82
-0.95
-0.36

GFW
4.4
4.2
4.6
4.1
3.7
3.5
3.2
3.6

4
3.8
3.1
3.9
4.3
4.2
4.5
4.1
4.6
4.1
4.3
3.9
3.4
3.8

4
3.5

4
3.5

4
4.5
3.6
3.2

REAR TYPE
SINGLE
TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
TRIPLET
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE

PRICE/BUYER



LOT
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

TAG
475
589
651
360
576
284
984
650
319
584
281
480
300
641
309
310
331
593
642
986

MICRON
19
18.9
20
18.5
18.3
18.9
17.5
18.2
19.2
19.3
204
18.5
17.2
18.4
18.6
20
18.8
18.8
18.9
17.9

CF
99.9
99.5
99.5
99.9
99.8
99.8
99.8
99.5
99.6
99.5
98.9
99.7
100
99.9
99.9
99.5
99.6
99.6
99.3
99.9

BWT
81
78
90
81
87
84
82
81
83
88
78
87
79
87
83
85
78
80
87
84

Shorn 5/4/2023, Body Weights 2/9/2023, Side Sampled 10/8/2023, Average Micron 18.8

PWWT
7.36
8.09

11.21
7.27
4.52

5
5.12
7.2
5.47

10.61
6.91
6.67
5.06

10.59
3.69
5.71
4.32
9.47
8.57
6.72

YWT
8.01
10.27
13.67
9.04
6.45
6.69
6.66
8.52
7.02
12.18
8.99
7.96
7.65
10.84
7.21
7.88
6.87
11.38
10.8
8.81

June/July 2022 Drop

YCFW
23.47
21.99
26.72
21.04
33.26
26.17
19.78
28.02
25.68
26.2
20.97
14.43
25.2
28.94
20.03
19.56
21.87
23.5
31.64
24.55

YEMD
0.39
1.78

11
0.88
-0.26
0.09
1.46
0.29
-0.38
1.36
0.63
0.51
0.58
1.03
2.13
0.84
0.67

0.6
-0.13
1.37

YFAT
-0.66
-0.22
-0.44
0.15
-0.98
-0.55
0.27
0.7
-0.46
-0.55
-0.21
03
-0.43
-0.43
0.5
-0.14
0.05
0.8
-0.33
-0.28

GFW
3.6
2.9
3.2
2.9
4.4
34
33
3.5
3.1
3.2

3
3.2
3
3.1
34
33
3.2
3.2
3.7
3.2

REAR TYPE
SINGLE
TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
TWIN
SINGLE

PRICE/BUYER



LOT
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

TAG
919
625
1024
36
139
683
533
1164
428
145
1000
1014
195
1049
537
698
1174
688
132
426
743
557
996
1061
528
193
945
153
1062
1055

MICRON
19
18.6
18.6
17.7
19.7
18.2
20
20.1
18.5
19.1
19.7
19.2
194
20.7
20.5
19.3
194
18.5
21.1
18.1
19.2
17.5
194
18.1
20.1
18.5
194
19.6
19.3
19.7

CF
99.7
99.7
99.6
100
99.3
99.6
99.5
99.5
99.7
99.7
99.3
99.7
99.5
99.5
99.7
99.3
99.5
99.6
98.8
99.9
99.6
99.7
99.3
99.8
99.2
99.7

99

99
99.8
99.5

BWT
95
90
95
89
94
92
95
91
85
89
82
90
92
92
98
93
94
90
87
94
87
85
90
95
87
89
99
84
81
89

Shorn 5/4/2023, Body Weights 2/9/2023, Side Sampled 10/8/2023, Average Micron 18.8

PWWT
3.71
7.63
9.13

7.3
9.97
7.77
7.65

7
7.88
6.56
6.12
6.08
8.45
9.49
8.25
9.41
4.4
10.14

6.7
7.42
4.68
7.14
5.48
8.55
4.87

9.2
4.82
4.65
7.99
5.19

YWT
4.73
9.04
10.87
7.47
11.82
9.8
8.68
7.33
9.14
6.19
8.14
7.68
9.92
11.38
12.23
11.35
5.19
11.75
7.47
7.89
5.05
9.17
7.11
10.64
6.85
10.47
6.86
6.52
9.05
7.19

April/May 2022 Drop

YCFW
33.21
24.61
17.32
15.26
9.11
23.74
17.21
17.93
18.7
20.3
31.66
22.57
28.16
25.08
26.57
23.66
14.67
27.18
18.98
19.47
31.51
19.34
11.58
24.93
15.97
29.68
20.09
11.75
21.46
27.58

YEMD
-0.34
1.02
-0.24
1.08
2.09
1.2
1.79
1.36
-0.31
0.92
0.28
0.07
-0.7
-0.97
-0.28
1.03
0.54
0.6
-0.03
0.42
-0.14
1.34
0.37
0.53
0.76
-0.8
0.72
1.93
0.57
0.85

YFAT
-1.07
-0.26
-0.91
-0.34
-0.28
-0.32
-0.22
-0.53
-1.14
-0.19
-0.54
-0.73
-0.51
-1.22
-0.98
-0.23
-0.18
-0.62
-0.5
-0.53
-0.89
-0.14
-0.31
-0.23
-0.38
-1.08
-0.33
-0.02
-0.57
-0.36

GFW
4.8
3.6
3.2

4
3.4
3.6
3.1

4
3.4
3.7
3.5
33
3.4
3.4
3.8
3.4
3.5
4.2
3.6
3.6
3.9

3
3.9
3.7
3.1
3.6
3.6
33
3.5
4.2

REAR TYPE
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
TRIPLET
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
TWIN
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN

PRICE/BUYER



LOT
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

TAG
72
621
186
250
1031
1103
1030
734
705
423
916
1230
438
372
1127
901
735
035
551
555
150
660
400
83
531
431
414
662
409
1192
955
969
407
1029

MICRON
18.3
18.5
18.1
18.6
18.2

19
20.9
20.2
19.5

18
18.3
18.8
17.2
17.5
20.9
17.7
19.7

20
17.7
19.3
17.4
17.9

19
18.8
17.1
18.1

18
194
19.5
18.8
18.3
20.7
18.8
19.8

CF
99.8
100
99.9
99.8
99.8
99.2
98.7
99.1
99.5
100
99.5
99.6
100
100
99.1
99.7
99.3
99.7
99.9
99.7
100
99.9
99.5
99.9
100
99.8
99.9
99.5
99.5
99.9
99.9
99.1
99.6
99.5

BWT
93
97
97
87
87
88
91
88
85
89
90
84
96
89
94
94
93
80
82
87
83
89
80
93
89
89
84
82
85
83
86
86
94
86

PWWT
7.1
10.26
8.64
3.04
6.39

7.7
7.13
6.22
6.62
3.22
4.87
6.96
6.17

9.6
4.49
6.77

1.5
5.96
8.85
6.31
7.08
6.91
7.87
6.76
7.14
5.81

6.5
7.15
4.86
4.33
4.27
8.01
6.09

YWT
8.56
10.99
10.56
4.33
6.78

9.67
8.41
8.05
6.93
4.95
5.12
8.08
7.67
11.91
7.03
7.91
4.12
7.81
10.3
5.65
10.55
7.68
8.51

8.8
7.08
6.21
8.79
7.53
5.69
5.94
5.97
8.33
7.39

YCFW
7.8
30.49
29.86
28.99
36.53

23.57
30.2
31.77
15.49
22.17
13.12
22.65
12.1
17.03
20.8
27.67
21.16
20.87
27.46
13.04
20.79
20.02
9.95
23.1
24.39
17.77
26.41
20.06
11.49
16.92
14.88
18.24
14.73

YEMD
1.33
-0.02
-0.97
-0.2
-0.66

0.76
0.63
-0.09

-0.26
0.1
-0.33
-0.01
0.55
-0.13
-0.88
0.49
1.47
1.25
0.81
0.42
0.01
0.1
0.91
-0.8
-0.17
0.39
-0.79
0.11
0.9
0.85
0.49
0.9

YFAT
0.55
-0.63
-0.86
-0.03
-1.26

-0.19
-0.66
-1.28
-0.64
-0.96
-0.19
-0.68
-0.47
-0.44
-0.65
-1.13
-0.7
-0.36

-0.27
-0.1
-0.66
-0.38
-0.35
-0.87
-1.09
-0.56
-1.34
-0.35
-0.32
-0.6
-0.74
0.05

GFW
3.8
3.7
4.2
4.2
3.7
4.3
3.5

34
4.1
3.1
3.9
3.5
33
3.6
3.8
3.1
34
3.7
34
3.2
34
3.2
3.6
4.1
3.5
4.2
4.1
3.2
3.6
3.6
3.1
34

REAR TYPE
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
TWIN
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN

TRIPLET
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN

PRICE/BUYER



LOT
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

TAG
700
561
730
512
1177
643
1195
692
1039
376
667
1215
39
371
112
912
75
713
937
191
192
61
58
101
441
837

MICRON
17.4
17.7
20.6
18.6
19.5
18.8
17.3
17.7
20.6
17.8
18.8
18.4
17.5
20.3
19.6
18.7
18.8
18.2
17.2
20.5

19
19.3
194
18.4

19
19.7

CF
100
99.9
99
99.3
99.3
99.9
100
99.6
98.9
99.8
99.7
99.7
100
99
99.6
99.9
99.7
99.9
100
98.9
99
99.7
99.8
99.8
99.6
99.7

BWT
89
85
91
84
80
80
93
88
92
85
94

101
95
82
91
96
88
88
99
96
88
87
93
88
93
90

PWWT
5.86
7.57
8.76
6.45
3.53
6.47
5.43
8.13
9.98

6.7

7.66

6.69
7.15
5.93
6.15
6.65
7.8
9.14
6.2
8.3
5.09
8.37
8.66

YWT
7.46
9.62
9.41
9.17
4.09
8.33
6.33
8.57
12.61

9.7

8.67

6.4
8.83
6.16
7.62
9.45
8.82

10.93
6.94
8.53
6.63
9.86

10.86

YCFW
21.9
19.59
40.64
18.04
15.44
27.62
14.28
24.02
29.21

25.31

14.38

12.47
23.41
11.38
25.13
18.32
30.67
30.34
12.76
7.99
12.28
18.18
30.26

YEMD
-0.17
1.75
-0.47
0.63
0.22
0.29
0.41
0.41
0.93

1.89

0.47

0.17
0.79
0.55
1.44
0.07
-0.87
0.17
1.03
0.63
0.79
0.35
-0.12

YFAT
-0.85
-0.02
-1.5
-0.7
-0.36
-0.47
-0.22
-0.59
-0.36

0.08

-0.46

-0.95
-0.29
-0.66
-0.65
-0.23
-0.86
-0.49
-0.34
-0.33
-0.29
-0.47
-0.54

GFW
3.5
2.9
5.1
3.8
3.4
33
3.6

3.4
2.9
4.2
3.6
33

4
3.1
3.2
3.5
3.7
33
3.5
4.3
3.9
3.2
2.8
2.7
3.5
3.6

REAR TYPE
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
TWIN
TWIN
TWIN
SINGLE
TWIN

TRIPLET

PRICE/BUYER



